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Dates in 2025 Contact Minutes Activity 

Thu Feb 20 60 Pre-Departure Session 1 / Logistics and Expectations 
Thu Mar 20 60 Pre-Departure Session 2 / Course Syllabus and Overview 
Wed June 25 travel Depart from Dulles, evening flight 

Thu June 26 60 
Arrive in Munich 
Welcome, Overview, and Orientation Walk: Frauenkirche, Marienplatz, 
Viktualienmarkt 

Fri June 27 120 German Unification and the Long Nineteenth Century 
Day-trip to Neuschwanstein 

Sat June 28 180 
The Great War, Defeat, and Democracy 
Residenz; Kriegerdenkmal im Hofgarten; Kurt Eisner Memorial; Hofbraeuhaus; 
Odeonsplatz/Feldhernhalle 

Sun June 29 180 
“Hauptstadt der Bewegung” / Capital of the Movement 
National Socialist Documentation Center; Fuehrerbau; Scholl Memorial 
Group dinner at Augustiner Keller (Arnulfstrasse 52) 

Mon June 30 120 
Coach Transfer from Munich to Berlin 
Welcome, Overview, and Orientation Walk: Unter den Linden from Brandenburg 
Gate to Alexanderplatz 

Tue July 1 180 The Nazi State in Power 
Topography of Terror; Wilhelmstrasse; German Historical Museum 

Wed July 2 150 
“Jewish Life in Germany and Refugee Relief” 
Guided Tour of Jewish Museum Berlin; Stolpersteine Walk; Neue Synagogue / 
“Open ye the Gates” Exhibition 

Thu July 3 240 The Everyday Dictatorship 
Daytrip to Sachsenhausen Concentration Camp 

Fri July 4 120 Resistance 
The German Resistance Museum/Bendlerblock; Ploetzensee Memorial 

Sat July 5 120 The Final Solution 
Haus der Wannsee Konferenz; Sans Souci 

Sun July 6 180 1945: Defeat, Destruction, and Wartime Morality 
Daytrip to Dresden 

Mon July 7 180 
Legacies of War 1: Remembering Dictatorship 
Reichstag Guided Tour; Holocaust Memorial; Kaiser-Wilhem Memorial Church 
and Ku-Damm 

Tue July 8 180 Legacies of War 2: Cold War Occupation 
Cecilienhof at Potsdam; Allied Museum 

Wed July 9 120 
Legacies of War 3: Cold War Division 
Berlin Wall Documentation Center; East Side Gallery; Checkpoint Charlie; Tante 
Lisbeth Kegelbahn 

Thu July 10 90 Final Exam 
Group Dinner at TBA 

Fri July 11 travel Depart Berlin / Arrive Washington Dulles 
TOTAL: 2340 mins 


